

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 47 by Senator Morrell

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 3, after "(c)" change "Six" to "Eight"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 7, after "New Orleans." insert "Two of the appointments shall be  
5 consumer advocates with community advocacy or consumer protection experience or  
6 experience in a related field."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete lines 8 thru 10 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 13, after "hereby created" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines  
11 14 thru 16 and insert the following:

12 "to be comprised as follows:

13 (aa) The president of Dillard University or his designee.

14 (bb) The president of Loyola University or his designee.

15 (cc) The president of Tulane University or his designee.

16 (dd) The president of Xavier University or his designee.

17 (ee) The chancellor of Delgado Community College or his  
18 designee.

19 (ff) The chancellor of University of New Orleans or his designee.

20 (gg) The chancellor of Southern University at New Orleans or his  
21 designee.

22 (hh) The chair of the board of directors of the New Orleans  
23 Chamber of Commerce or his designee.

24 (ii) The president of the board of directors of the New Orleans  
25 Regional Black Chamber of Commerce or his designee.

26 (jj) The chair of the board of directors of the Urban League of  
27 Greater New Orleans or his designee."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 5

29 On page 3, line 8, after "mayor" delete ", or the council"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 6

31 On page 3, line 9, delete "at-large members as appropriate."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 7

33 On page 3, line 12, after "approval" and before the period ".," insert "or may veto the list  
34 of nominees"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 8

36 On page 3, line 17, after "(f) If" insert "the mayor vetoes the nomination list from the  
37 selection committee or"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 3, line 19, after "**after**" insert "**such veto or**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 4, line 18, delete "resident" and insert "**domiciliary**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 4, line 23, change "**residence**" to "**domicile**"